Participation Agreement, Release, and Acknowledgement of Risk

In consideration of the services of Boys & Girls Club Services of Greater Victoria, their directors, officers, managers, employees, volunteers, and all other persons or entities acting in any capacity on their behalf (hereafter collectively referred to as Boys & Girls Club Services), I hereby agree to release and discharge Boys & Girls Club Services, on behalf of myself, my children, my parents, my heirs, assigns, personal representative and estate as follows:

I understand that the program activities, Wilderness Adventure and Wilderness Leadership, may include the use of Boys & Girls Club facilities, equipment and vehicles, as well as scheduled outings in the Greater Victoria area.

I acknowledge that adventure-based activities including, but not limited to, swimming, canoeing, archery, low ropes course, backpacking, mountaineering, climbing and challenge activities entail known and unanticipated risks that could result in serious physical or emotional injury, such as, but not limited to, paralysis, death, or damage to participants, to property, or to third parties. I understand that such risks simply cannot be fully eliminated without jeopardizing the essential qualities of the activity.

On behalf of my child:

prog

I expressly agree and promise to accept and assume all of the risks existing in these activities. Participation in these activities is voluntary. I elect to have my child participate with full understanding of the risks.

I certify that my child has no medical or physical conditions which could interfere with their safety in these activities, or else I am willing to assume - and bear the costs of - all risks that may be created either directly or indirectly through participation in these activities.

I understand that care and attention will be given to the safety of all participants but that Boys & Girls Club Services cannot be held liable for any injury or loss.

I understand that Boys & Girls Club Services reserves the right to remove a participant from the program if the instructors deem it necessary to ensure the safety and well-being of other participants

I have had sufficient opportunity to read this entire document. By signing below I acknowledge that I have read, understood and accept the above waiver of liability.

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Boys & Girls Club Services from any and all Claims which are brought by, or on behalf of my child which are in any way connected with such use or participation.

I, the undersigned parent/guardian, give permission for my child______(please print child's name) to participate in the Wilderness Adventure or Wilderness Leadership program offered by the District of Saanich in conjunction with Boys & Girls Club Services.

In the event that I cannot immediately be reached, I authorize Boys & Girls Club Services of Greater Victoria to call a medical practitioner or ambulance in case of accident or illness.

Please provide Parent/ Guardian initials:

Parent/Guardian Signature _____ Date: _____